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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Approval of Changes 
to Renewable Avoided Cost Methodology 
for Qualifying Facilities Projects Larger 
than Three Megawatts 

Docket No. 12-035-100 
 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF 
COUNSEL 

 
Brian W. Burnett of the firm of Callister Nebeker & McCullough hereby withdraws as 

counsel for Blue Mountain Power Partners, LLC in this Docket No. 12-035-100. 

Notices in this proceeding for Blue Mountain Power Partners, LLC should hereafter be 

sent to the following: 

Michael D. Cutbirth 
Blue Mountain Power Partners, LLC 
2020 Alameda Padre Serra, Suite 123 
Santa Barbara, CA 93103 
Telephone: 805-568-0300 
Facsimile: 805-963-1054 
Email:  mcutbirth@champlinwind.com  
 

DATED this 18th day of December, 2012. 

 
 
/s/ Brian W. Burnett      
Brian W. Burnett 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 18th 
day of December, 2012, on the following: 
 
Rocky Mountain Power: 
 

Mark C. Moench  mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne R. Hogle  yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
David L. Taylor  dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 

 
Division of Public Utilities: 
 

Patricia Schmid  pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter   jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker   chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell   wpowell@utah.gov 
Dennis Miller   dennismiller@utah.gov 

 
Office of Consumer Services: 
 

Paul Proctor   pproctor@utah.gov 
Michele Beck   mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray   cmurray@utah.gov 

 
Energy of Utah LLC: 
 

Ros Rocco Vrba  osvrba@energyofutah.onmicorsoft.com 
 
Interwest Energy Alliance:   
 

Sarah Cottrell Propst  propst@interwest.org 
 
Utah Clean Energy: 
 

Sophie Hayes   sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
Sarah Wright   sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 

 
Wasatch Wind: 
 
 Gary Dodge   gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 Christine Mikell  christine@wasatchwind.com 
 
Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC: 
 
 Kimberly Ceruti  mail@ehc-usa.com 
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Renewable Energy Advisors: 
 
 Bob Millsap   bobmillsap@renewable-energy-advisors.com 
 
Blue Mountain Power Partners, LLC: 
 
 Michael Cutbirth  mcutbirth@champlinwind.com 
 
Western Resource Advocates: 
 

Steven S. Michel  smichel@westernresources.org 
 Nancy Kelly   nkelly@westernresources.org 

Charles R. Dubuc  rdubuc@westernresources.org 
Cynthia Schut   cindy.schut@westernresources.org 
 
 

 
/s/ Brian W. Burnett      
Brian W. Burnett 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
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